Credit risk relating to the liquid funds and derivative financial instruments is limited since the transactions were concluded with

reputable banks, enjoying high credit ratings awarded by international rating agencies.

In order to maintain the financial liquidity and the expected level of funds availability the Group has a specialised unit that

monitors this aspect. The unit monitors the liquid funds and the forecasted cash flow on a current basis and decides on their

allocation in order to maximise the attainable financial income while hedging the Group against the credit risk.

Credit risk is not highly concentrated in the Group. The risk is spread over a large number of partners and customers.

Furthermore, it has to be pointed out that the receivables from the main activity of the Group, i.e. the sale of apartments, retail

units and garages, are fully secured because release of the sold product takes place after a buyer has paid the full price as set

out in the preliminary sales agreement.

The aging structure of trade receivables has been presented in note 7.10 Trade and other receivables.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
Income statement
Increase by 100 bp

Income statement
Decrease by 100 bp

Net assets
Increase by 100 bp

Net assets
Decrease by 100 bp

31 December 2020
Variable interest rate assets 1 717 (1 717) 1 717 (1 717)

Variable interest rate liabilities *) (1 003) 1 003 (1 003) 1 003

Net sensitivity  714 (714) 714 (714)

31 December 2019
Variable interest rate assets 850 (850) 850 (850)

Variable interest rate liabilities *) (1 205) 1 205 (1 205) 1 205

Net sensitivity  (355) 355 (355) 355

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

34 DOM DEVELOPMENT S.A.
CAPITAL GROUP

Liquidity Risk
The liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to pay its financial liabilities when they become due. The Group’s

objective is to ensure, to the highest possible extent, that its liquidity will always be maintained at a level, which enables paying

the liabilities when they become due, without incurring unacceptable losses or facing the risk of compromising the Group’s

reputation.

The table below presents the total value of future non-discounted cash flows for Group’s financial liabilities, broken up by the